Accessory Box Contents

— Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
— Komnnektauua kopobku ¢ akceccyapamn / 7 7241 Ry Y ZAONE | BREERE | BESAE

CORE 1100

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoAcTBO nonb3osarens
JA—H—HA R/ AFES/ EREER

fractal

design

Possible Fan Locations

Mégliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Majliga flaktpositioner / MecTa anst yctaHoBku BeHTUnsTopos / 7 7 > Z R B TE 2357 / TEXNBEWLE / XER
BB

Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte

% Motherboard Screw (6-32)

/ mére / Tornillos para la placa base /
- Moderkortsskruv / BUHTbI Ansi yCTaHOBKMU
maTepuHckoi nnatel / ¥ B —R— R X
= X9 o) Tmme ) R

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npvsoga
v aucka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F RSATHZ
< /3.5" TERRIRAT / 3.5" TEBRIRAT

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mere / Separadores para la placa
base / Moderkortsdistans / NoagoH ans
martepuHckon nnatsl / ¥ HF—R— K A&
2 RAT | EREEE / ERARIRE

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)

2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque

dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /

Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npvsoga

v ancka 2,5" /2.5 1 > F RS A THZ
XI2 )25 w25 mREE

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Nataggregatskruv / BUHTbI Ans ycTaHOBKM
6roka nutanus | BREBA XY / BRA
R4 | ERHIERE AR

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
Optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BuHTbI Ans
NpUBOAA ONTUYECKNX ANCKOB / e R T 4

TRAXRD | KRARL | KREARE

Padlock Bracket
Vorhangeschlossbiigel / Support de
cadenas / Soporte para candado /
Fastplatta for hénglas / Ckoba HaBecHoro
samka / /N RO Y VB €8 / EBREE/
xR

Cable Ties

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / Ka6enbHas ctska / 7 —7 )L
B4 | RE® | RERT

Warranty

Garantie / Garantie / Garantia / Garanti / rapantus / {R&E / R / RE

Limited warranty and limitations of liability

This product is guaranteed for twenty four (24) months from the date of delivery to end-user, against
defects in materials and/or workmanship. Within this limited warranty period, the product will either be
repaired or replaced at Fractal Design's discretion. Warranty claims must be returned to the agent
who sold the product, shipping prepaid.

The warranty does not cover:

« Products which have been used for rental purposes, misused, handled carelessly or applied in
such a way that is not in accordance with its stated intended use.

« Products damaged from an Act of Nature including, but not limited to, lightning, fire, flood and
earthquake.

« Products whose serial number and/or the warranty sticker have been tampered with or
removed.

Garantia limitada y limitacién de responsabilidad

Este producto es garantizadas durante veinticuatro (24) meses a partir de la fecha de entrega al
usuario final contra defectos materiales y/o de mano de obra. Dentro de este periodo de garantia
limitada, los productos se repararan o reemplazaran, lo que Fractal Design estime mas oportuno.
Las reclamaciones de garantia se deben devolver al agente que vendio el producto, con portes
pagados.

La garantia no cubre:

+ Productos que hayan sido utilizados para alquiler, que se hayan utilizado indebidamente, que
se hayan manipulado sin cuidado o que se hayan aplicado de una forma que no esté,
contemplada en el uso indicado.

+ Productos dafiados por la fuerza de la naturaleza como por ejemplo, sin limitacion, tormentas,
incendios, inundaciones y terremotos.

+ Productos cuyo nimero de serie y/o pegatina de garantia se hayan manipulado o quitado.

Eingeschréankte Garantie und Garantieeinschrankungen

Bei dieses Produkt gewahren wir dem Endanwender eine Garantie von zwei Jahren ab Lieferdatum,
die sich auf Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler erstreckt. Innerhalb der eingeschrankten Garantiezeit
werden Produkte nach Fractal Designs Ermessen repariert oder ausgetauscht. Garantieanspriiche
miissen beim jeweiligen Handler geltend gemacht werden; Versandkosten ibernimmt der Kéufer.

Nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt werden:

« Produkte, die falsch oder fahrlassig behandelt, entgegen ihres bestimmungsgeméRen
Einsatzzweckes oder zum Verleih eingesetzt wurden.
« Produkte, die durch hohere Gewalt beschadigt wurden; dazu zahlen unter anderem
i Brénde, U und Erdbeben
« Produkte, deren Seri und/oder i

oder entfernt worden.

OFpaHMHeHHaﬂ rapaHTusa U orpaHn4eHnss OTBETCTBEHHOCTU

Ha aTom npoaykTe rapaHTUs oTCy AecbekTos "

HHOrO Gpaka CPOKOM ABAAUAT YETHIPE (24) MECALA CO AHS AOCTABKY KOHEUHOMY nonb3oBaTenio. B
TeueHUe 3TOrO CPOKA OrPaHUIEHHOM rapaHTUMy koMnanws Fractal Design o COBCTBeHHOMY yeMOTpe
HYIO OCYLECTBIISIET PEMOHT Uit 3aMeHY HeUCTIPaBHLIX U3ASNHiA. U3AENUS N0 rapaHTWiiHIM peKiam
auusm BEPHYTb Nep! ly NpoaasLyy ¢ i focTaBKN.

VIaAenus, Ha KOTOPbIE He PACTIPOCTPAHAETCA AGVCTBME rapaHTUu:

« uagenus, B apeHay, c npasun
LM, HEBPEXHO UM HE 11O MPSIMOMY HA3HAUEHUIO;
- wapenus, nAeiicTaus 7i CUnbl, B TOM YA, He UCK

T04as NPOYETo, MONHUM, NOXapa, HABOAHEHUS UM 3eMIETPACEHHS;
* U3RENUS, CEPWIiHBIA HOMEP W (UNW) FAPAHTUTIHAR HAKNeiiKka KOTOPLIX BbIM HECAHKLWOHMPOBa
HHO U3MEHEHS! AN YAGNEHb.

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awura ot nbinm /

FREX> T+ A1 LR BERE

Garantie limitée et limites de responsabilité

Ce produit est garantis pendant vingt quatre (24) mois, & compter de la date de livraison a luilisateur
final, contre les défauts de matériaux et/ou de fabrication. Dans cette période de garantie limitée, les
produits seront soit réparés ou remplacés, au choix de Fractal Design. Les réclamations de garantie
doivent étre faites auprés de I'agent qui a vendu le produit, frais prépayés.

La garantie ne couvre pas ce qui suit :

« Les produits qui ont été loués, utilisés incorrectement, utilisés avec négligence ou utilisés
d'une maniére qui 'est pas en conformité avec 'usage prévu indiqué.

« Les produits qui ont été endommagés par des causes naturelles, y compris mais sans s’y
limiter, la foudre, les incendies, les inondations et les tremblements de terre.

« Les produits dont le numéro de série etiou I'étiquette de garantie a été enlevé ou modifié.

BRARKFETE

AERRERNAGEAS A2 BEN =M 241N A | HXHRBA/RTZ
LR, FELARIEHA , HFractal DesignREREN= MM THER TR, R
BRELMRXIHESROREFL  ERAN. RESETSE :

FREATHEMRE , BATY  ABTUHRRBEBEENT
cFREAARERE , GFETRT &, KR, HAME,
« FROFISH/RREEEERELR KR

PREARFE & FEHIR

AVEI—RT—AR, ENBLT/FLRRECSTARMBICNL T, RIEBREDOT
CERWEANAN 5247 AMRIEEhTVWET., CORERIMEHMAIC, R EFractal
DesignDHBTHEET h3 A, RRENET, RIEFRERRERTL LREEC T
WTEHT2BENHUET,

AT 0BERRIAGEAEhEL AL

HRAREOEMNOLSCEDL, BAThE, TEBECRbhE, FLEHREEh
ERBUSNTRIAE Wiz &

- HRARE, XK RK BREFBBEECHF ChSCREEThBEVRLICLWEBL

&8
CHRODIUTLESELIPIFLERRIART Y A—HRES i, BYBHhEBE

= R R E AR 3R A

AMBER , AAEARMELNIBENBRE , &Fractal Design EERERALH
ZAE%  REHRAEARNEZTEERMISRE, BALEMEZCHHRE
RERF(TRBERMNER , HEFRCHEE).

FRETAE :

cUBERENER, ARBAARRERZAREAREETENER.
- HERUBUBERZBANER , SFEE, KK KENBREFRLE,

Fractal Gaming AB,
'Fractal_ Victor Hasselblads Gata 16A, S-421 31, Vastra Frélunda, Sweden
design www.fractal-design.com
© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies. Contents
and specifications as described or illustrated are subject to change without notice.

vel

For Assistance, Please Contact

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier: / Pour 'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / Fér assistans, var god kontakta /
Ecnu Heobxozvma NoMOLLb, NOXanyncTa, cskuTtech ¢ Hamn / 7R — RABBRIFEE, SEAVADE<EE VN / B , SEKR / WEHE) , SEBE

NewTab x| +

D n STEP1: Go to “support fractal-design.com’

€ > C (@ supportfractaldesign oy _
"

Support : Fractal Design Support % |+

«»>c(a o

How can we help you today?

i

Submit a ticket

STEP 2: Click on "New support ticket"

# Nepsupport ticket

Requester l

STEP 3:Fillin the ticket request and submit

Subject l

Description of
Problem




Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and Front Panels
Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumuTe 60koBbIe 1 NepeaHio
nanenv / fIET® K FRIE/NFILOBRY AL / FFUEARMFER / FRAEREDER

S © 2= =) 5
T 5=2 2 2 == 0000 oceq A
e L
i | =g
0000 ee0q
A 8 * A
A b O . 3
N °© e rm
—  — —
A R
f A
(i T ——
e B — f
T @ ® ® H
ME [ HIA
— ® —— o )
 x ° ="
—— <[
03 e S5 S
=)
=S S S — 5 @
Install Standoffs and 1/0 Shield
Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection

YcTaHoBuTE ONopbl U NiaHKy BBoAa-sbiBoga / AR > KA 7 & 110 & —)L ROEY) £/

E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/O-plat /
RO HAR / REREN /0 #iR

POWERSW
q, POWERLED:
‘ r’ POWERLED -
4
O g HDDLED
‘ o
USB30
—— "
| R
=Y ¥
USB20

HD Audio
Q;;Qj

Connect Cables for Front 1/0

Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeanHuTe kabenn nepeaHUx yCTporncTs
BBOfa-BbiBOAa / BIME /0 A MR —7 )L / RI/O BIEMEREBL / IEH /0 MERR

E) 2 [c] - ?goE \
52 5 2 i ;o Eﬁ \
» 2 afl | ——
0 n 0
A .
Bt
il o
00
A
|
A
f
© /ﬁv
= ® -
é
Remove the Hard Drive Bracket

disco duro / Montera av fastplattan for harddiskar / CHumuTte ckoby npusoga xecTkoro aucka

Ausbau der Festplattenklammer / Enlever le support de disque dur / Retire el soporte del
E IN=RRSAT 757y NOBYAL | FTEEXR | FRERZR

p

E Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacién /

Install the Power Supply

Installera nataggregatet / YcraHosute 6nok nutanus / BIREB OB 1 / REBIF /
REBHRGER

Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer lensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base / Installera moderkortet / YcTaHosuTe c60pky MaTepuHckoii nnatel / X H'—R— K P27 ) OB £ /

E Install the Motherboard Assembly

RRERAH | RETHIREH

0D DD DD DD

D = D S S =D D e = >

)

0000 000
<} o

Sw] 3

0000 QOQ#
o o

o & o I

A2 3 2 35 595 95 95 95 26

Optional: Install a Graphics Card

Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcraHosuTe rpacudeckyto nnaty /| 957 4 Y9 A— ROBY 6 | REEF /
REBRTF

0080gggy

g
7
= e
7

@3§: = ;
=)
=)
S

= U

§ 5=5 55 =2 25 @8 — 35 ‘
f
n |
lo| = ﬂ /
of |
A "
e
il = |
o
. e A "
fl
A
A
f
®

Optional: Install 5.25" drive |

Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /

mstallera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosute 5,25" npusoabl unv auckn / 5.25 € > F RS54 7 OELY |

1301F / R%%5.25" MK | RE 5.25" WK

0

Install 2.5" and 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5- oder 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques durs 2.5 ou 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" y 3,5" / Installera 2,5" och 3,5" enheter / YctaHosuTe npusogsl 2,5" 1 3.5" /2.5 A Y FH KXY 3.5 41 2 F RS A T OWMY) 411/ &% 2.5" M 3.5" @/ R 2.5" M 3.5" Biwk




